In  view of  Rule  10-A of  the

Rajasthan Prisoners Release on Parole Rules, 1958, case is made

out to grant parole to the petitioner for a period of seven days

commencing May 5, 2017 when petitioner would be released from

prison on furnishing a personal bond in sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rs.

Twenty five thousand) with one surety of the like amount to the

satisfaction of the jail authority with the stipulation that petitioner

shall  surrender  himself  and  return  back  to  the  jail  authority

immediately on expiry of the period of parole to be notified by jail